uonesyey =Yy ‘Erodty=u.

X} SO[ES 9ABS 0} pleog 100Ydg Y3 AQ swell 858y} Jo aseyDind J0aIP JO 1iNsaU Yl e ‘uonesynel Jo} ‘{eacqe payuepl,) siapio abueud eul JION

0¥ 00E'95% SONIAYS XV1 NI WLOL (gl52%'2669)
‘seigepod z © weishs abeulelp e pue Buipelf ‘'syemepis Buidecspue g adeospieH SHS
PPV JBAGS ABA[EM WLIWNE PRy UBIS Juawnuow (ooyos sjsieal oo vzl 'rre'es  Jo0eez'sd) 00" LOV'BPEES A U] “SIHN "D - [ooyRg UBIH maluBAy
Z5'0/9'G1% (Buiyoap Jooj) %o PuE SISIOF DIND dNaf Zeele'eleoss  |(eszio'ases) ¥E'978'v60'LES 2 | 15U0D YHWS v S [I'¥] 8SBlg Jalua) [eDuLda ] AUNeD YHON
00°0v+'SS {|oa1s SNoaUE|jEosIL puE SISIo]) Sjonpald [901S DD dWa] ve'oze'yen’les  f000vE'6gE) ¥E'99.'v51'15% g | 1sus) WS v SillA /¥ @seud Jajued EaUYSa) Aunod :tozL
00'2.8'c$ ([@e1s Buinioyuial) [Baisusly Nepsan dwal ve'gesvsl'ies  {{oozLs'les) oA i A AR g | isuep ylws v S 111 @SBUd uajue] [E0IULDR ), AjunoD gtozi
00°050'¥28 (leuayew syamuoo) xewad dNa| veece'zzeles  |(oocsa'vers) ¥E'89€'919 128 | ISU0D S Y SHIIA 11771 958U e Royas L Ajuncd :tozﬁ
00°6ZL'ES (sa1geo samod 1 sexoq Joay) sicieiBoju] SUOREONNWWGD 'dINd| ¥E88E'or9'1es |62 Lyy'vss) £9'5€8'00L'158 £ 1 I5UOD WS 7 SIIAA i1 95eUd JaueD [Eowysa |, Aunod ;tozﬁ
£9°120'2$ {seanjonugs 1seoe:d 1 adid a}aIoucs) 9E0aId 2 8did LosuBl diNd| £9'ses'00sLes  |(resas'ses) 21109'98L LES z | 1sU0D YIWS v S i/v] 95eUd Jeua) [eoluyds ) AUNCD YUON
§2°L96'cS (sBuipy @ adid oyseld) sasudiequz uosnblad ..%E_ Z1'109'ses'tes  fHeavse'ees) 00'958'508'L£% 1| sUeD WS W SIA 1171 @SBUd “IPjuag 1BIILYDS ) AUNOD YHON
ONLLITN duv0od TOCHDS 6002/91/9 SHL Lv NOLLYIIALLYY HO/INY TYAOHddY ¥OJ GFLNISTHd SHIQUC FONVHI SHOINUES NOILOMHLSNOD 40 AUYININNG
LNAOWY
» SONINYS (poupERe 995) NOILYNV 1@ LNNOWY JONYHO 1ovainoD ool wolowvainoo 103roNd
XvLSTVS aIsingd NN

SHIANO FDNVHO STADIAYIS NOLLONHLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/ll

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
BOARD DATE: June 16, 2009

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of plastic pipe and fittings from Ferguson Enterprises.

Reason for Change:  This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $3,867.25 will be realized on this
direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $69,254.83
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $69,254.83
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $69,2564.83
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $3,967.25
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY: M f Aﬁ

Paul J. F@éﬁe, rc Managbr

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X _/If Yes, enter this C.0O. amount here: = §

L:\Projecis\Techrical CentenNCTG Phase 1A-1021 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\052008 CO#1 unsigned.xls




N

iAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

=

N
e

4

.

=85
N

X
>
&

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: [

I{J‘zrth fgunty Technical Center Phase DATE: May 11, 2009 ARCHITECT: 1
an

4748 Beneva Road CONTRACTOR: [J

Sarasota, FL 34233 FIELD: []

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: N/A

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: []

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: :

(Inchude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously evecuted Construction Change Directives)
Deductive Change Order for Owner paid materials plus Sales Tax:

Ferguson Enterprises, Inc. 5(65,287.58)

Tax: (3,967.25)

The original Contract Sum was 31,805,856.00

The net change by previausly authorized Change Orders 0.00
The Coniract Sum prior to this Change Order was 31,805,856.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 69,254.83

LF) LN G LY APy

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 31,736,601,17

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change
Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenket Shultz Architecture Willis A. Smith Construction, Ine, School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firn name) OWNER (Firm name)

677 North Washington Blvd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231

DRESS_

b

Signature) BY (Sig m’e) g i
JamesH-Rebisen / D’M’l é t c. W Benjamin Sasse, Senior Project Manager ~ George McGonagill,
Project Architect Executive Director Construction Services
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
/24 /07 S1/ o &/ifo3
paTR T DATE DATE 7 7

AlA Document GT01™ — 2004. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AlBY
Document Is protected hy U.S. Copyright Law and internalional Treatles, Unautherized reprodostion or distribution of this AAT Decument, or any 4
portion of it, may result in severs eivil and eriminal penalties, and will be prosecutad to the maximum axtent possible under the law, This document

was producad by AIA software at 02:05:23 on 05/04/2008 under Order No.1000381691_3 which expires on 12/15/2009, and is not for resale.

User Notes: {1630746700)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/ll

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
BOARD DATE: June 16, 2009

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of concrete pipe and precast structures from Hanson Pipe & Precast.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This aflows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials, A sales tax savings of $2071.63 will be realized on this

direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $35,765.54
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $35,765.54
TOTAL COST: PEDUCT: $35,765.54
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:
SUBMITTED BY: 7IATE 228 Jﬁ

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X _/Iif Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = $§

LAProjects\Technical CanterNCTC Phase 1A-I21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\052009 CO#2 unsigned.xis



EAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER: []
I[\'Xrth dC;Junty Technical Center Phase DATE: May 11, 2009 ARCHITECT: (]
an

4748 Beneva Road CONTRACTOR: [}
Sarasota, FI, 34233 FIELD: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: []
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives}
Deduetive Change Order for Owner paid materials plus Sales Tax:

Hanson Pipe & Precast $(33,693.91)

Tax: $ {2,071.63)

The original Contract Sum was $ 31,805,856.00
The net change by previcusly authorized Change Orders $ -69,254.83
The Contract Sumn prior to this Change Order was $ 31,736,601.17
The Contract Sum wil be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 35,765.54
The new Contract Suin including this Change Order will be $ 31,700,835.63

‘The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0} days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been autharized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed fo supersede the Construction Change
Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architecture Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc, School Board of Sarascta County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231 _
ADDRESS . A%SS /{ /
(Stgnature) BY (Signattire)
Jamea—H—P«ebrsUn/ Dﬁﬂld C. George McGonagill,
Project Architect Executive Director Construction Services
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed namne)
s/26/69 Suufo? ¢/l o
DATH ¢ DATE DATE 7/ °

AIA Bocument G701™ ~ 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This AN
Document is protected by U.S. Capysight Law and lnteraational Trealies. Unauthorized repreduction or distribution af this NA™ Document, or any
portion of I, may rasult In severs civil and crminal penalties, and will be grosecuted to the maxinuim extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 14:25:25 on 05/04/2009 under Order Mo, 1000381681_3 which expires on 12/45/2008, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: ' (2034396250)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 3
BOARD DATE: June 16, 2009

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of floor boxes and power cables from Communications Integrators.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $3,129.09 will be realized on this
direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCf: $54,447.29
B ITEM N DEDUCT .............. L
TOTAL S DEDUCT ...................................................................... $ 5444729 ...................................................................................
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: -0.50%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $9,187.8

Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as & % of original contract: 0.000%

Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: $0.0 0.000%

Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: 0.000%

£ Roid 5
S| |e S
[ ] o (=)
[ (=] o Q (=]

Total Architect/Engineer omissions fo date as a % of original contract: 0.000%

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ NoX /If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = $

L\Projects\Technical CentertNCTC Phase 141021 CONTRACT AMENDMENTSChanga Orders\052009 CO#3 unsigned.xdis



EAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003 OWNER: [']
North County Technical Center Phase DATE: May 6, 2009 ARCHITECT:[]
1Aand2

4748 Beneva Road CONTRACTOR: []
Sarasota, FL 34233 FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:

Willis A. Smith Construction, Tnc. CONTRACT DATE: May S, 2009 OTHER: [
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Deduct for Owner paid materials plus Sales Tax:
Communications Intergrators, Inc. $51,318.20
Tax 3,125.09

The original Contract Sum was 31,805,856.00

The net change by previously autherized Change Qrders -105,020,37
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 31,700,835.63
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 54,447.29

LR L D O 4D

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 31,646,388.34

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change
Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architecture Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc, School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firn name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washingten Blvd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N., 1960 Landings Bivd., Sarasota,
Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231 )
ADDRESS ADDR ADDRESS /// /
\ [
Y2 i % V7 y

Stgnature) o/ g Signgefire) -
-Jam&e—H:—RubrsmrM/'e/ C Benjamin Sasse George McGonagilt
Project Architect Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
{Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

s/24/0 SfufA o/1/os
DATE® V7 DATE DATE 7 /T

AIA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright @ 19879, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institule of Architects. All rights resarved, WARNING: This AIAY
Document is protected by U.S. Capyright Law and lateraational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distibution of this AIAY Document, or any
partfon of it, may result In severe civil and criminal panaltiss, and witl be prosscuted to the maxioum extent possible under tha (aw, This document
was produced by AlA software at 09:09:52 on 05/06/2009 under Order No. 1000381681_3 which expires on 12/15/2008, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: ' (876595380)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

A e ——————————

PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 4

BOARD DATE: June 18, 2009

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of concrete material from CEMEX.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $24,050.00 will be realized on this

direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $424,050.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $424,050.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $424,050.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ $550,290.68| -1.83%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $33,217.98
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Projectas a % of original contract: [ $0.00] 0.000%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project improvements as a % of original contract: [ $0.00} 0.000% |
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: i $0.00] 0.000%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | $0.00] 0.000%]
SUBMITTED BY:

anager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No  X_/1f Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\Technicat CenteANCTG Phase 14121 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Changa Orders\052709 CO#4 unsigned.xis




\\gAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Narie and addréss)' CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 004 OWNER: [
Tzlﬂ:}d(:gunty Technical Center Phase DATE: May 20, 2009 ARCHITECT: D
: a
4748 Benevd Road . CONTRACTOR: []
. Sarasota, FI, 34233 . FIELD: []
- ~TO CONTRACTOR (Nauie and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
“Wilis A. Smith Constriction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: []

5001 Lakewood Ranch’ BIVd N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
: Sarasota, Flonda 34240 "

THE. CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

- (Include, where app!xcabie, arzy ridisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
~ Deduct for Owner paid matéria s plus Sales Tax:
7 Cemex  $400,000.00

Tax ~ §. ‘2405000 o

- ‘The orlgmal Contract Sum was |

$ 31,805,856.00

~ The net change. by prevmusly authorlzed Change Orders $ -159.467.66
- The Coitract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 31,646,388.34
~ The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 424,050.00
,The niew Contract Suin mcl ding this Change Order will be $ 31,222.338.34

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantlal C()mplet[on as of the, date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

‘NOTE T his Change Order does not mclude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in wh1ch case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change
Dlrective : ‘

o5 ;"NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

4 Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County

ARCHITECT (Fmﬁ .r.rame) : CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name) '

no 677 Noﬂh Washmgton Blvd Su1te 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N,, 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
' -'?-‘_' Sarasota 'Fi rxda 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231

y e!//l‘.d

2 (Szgnature)

Bl A
tire) BY (Signatytt)’

. demes ] ﬂ/&/ C’ Zﬁ Benjamm Sasse George McGonagill
L —.Pro_fect Ar"chjtect ' Senior Project Manager Executive Directar Construstion Services
. (T yped nome)’” (Typed name) (Typed name)
: 5/25/04 ofzefeA1 ¢/1fos
DATE/ DATE DATE ~ /

AIA Document G701™ ~ 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architecis. All rights reserved. WARNING: This aaE
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internationaf Treaties, Unawutherized reproduction or distribulion of this A4S Dogument, or any
portior of it, may resuli In severe civl and criminal penaities, and will be prosecited fo the maximum extent possible under the faw. This document
was produced by AlA software at 11:34:56 on 05/20/2009 under Order Ne.1000381691_3 which expires on 12/15/2009, and fs not for resale.

User Notes: {1815032910)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

e e et

PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/}

CHANGE ORDER NO. &

BOARD DATE: June 16, 2009

ITEM 1) Description:

Direct purchase of reinforcing steel from Gerdau Ameristeel.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $3,872.00 will be realized on this

direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $67,572.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $67,672.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $67,672.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ $613,0990.68] [ -2.05%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | $0.00] | 0.000% |
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: i $0.00| | 0.000%]
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ $0.00} [ 0.000%]
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: [ $0.00] [ 0.000%]

— p——

41y

SUBMITTED BY: 2
ger

cher, Project Mana

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X / If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = $

L:\ProjectsiTachnical CentertNCTC Phase 1A-I21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS'Chenge Ordars\052709 CO#5 unsigned xs




RS

q

3
R
b=
(O

i

»
¢!
£

e AL& Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005 OWNER: [J
North County Techmcal Center Phase DATE: May 20, 2005 ARCHITECT: []
[Aand2 ‘ |
4748 Beneva Road CONTRACTOR: [}
~ Sarasofa, FL 34233 FIELD: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address) ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: '
Willis A. Smith Construcuon, Inc: CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: [
5001 Lakewood Ranch Bh’d N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
Sarasota, Iorida 34240
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
. (nclude, where appltcabie, any.undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Deduct for Owner Paid Matérials plus Sales Tax:
- Gerdau Ameristee 563, 700 00
- Tax 5387200
The original Contract Sum was $ 31,805,856.00
The net change by prevmusly authorlzed Change Orders $ -583,517.66
'The Confract Sum prior {0 this Change Order was ) 31,222,338.34
The Contract Sum wilf be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 67,572.00
The new Contract Sum 1ncludmg this Change Order will bs $ 31,154,766.34

The Contract Time will be mcreased by Zero {0) days.

The date of Substantlal Completron as of the date of tlus Change Order therefore is Jarnuary 31, 2011

g NOTE This Change Order does’ not mc[ude chan ges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor in wh1ch case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

Directive.

: NOT VALID UNTIL S[GNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenke[ Shiiltz Archxtecture"”

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.

School Board of Sarasota County

ARCHiTECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washmgton Bivd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
7 Sarasota, Flonda 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231
-7 ‘ Y aly a—
BY (Steyaiure) BY (Signatwe)” -
" James H. Robison~ M} &{ C Benjamin Sasse George McGonagill
Praject Architect, Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
.+ (Typed name} {Typed name) (Typed name)
 shefed 5l20/7 ///d?‘
DATE 7 DATE DATE 7/

AlA Document G701 ™ ~ 2001, Copyright @ 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WAR%‘%%NG This AIA®
Decument is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internatfonal Treatiss, Unawthorized reproduction or distribution of this BAT Document, or any
poriion of it, may reselt In severe civif and saminal penaities, and will be prosecuted te the maximum extent possible under the law, This document
was produced by AlA software at 14:41:21 on 05/20/2009 under Order No.1000381691_3 which expires on 12/15/2009, and is not for resala.

User Notes:

(958136066}



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 6
BOARD DATE: June 16, 2009

ITEM 1) Description:

Direct purchase of joists and misc steel from CMC Steel Products.

Reason for Change:  This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School

Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $3,440.00 will be realized on this
direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $59,940.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $59,940.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $59,940.00
Total Direct Materia! Purchase amount to date: [ $670,409.68 [ -2.24%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $40,529.98
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: [ $0.00} { 0.000%}
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | $0.00} | 0.000%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: | $0.00] [T 0.000%)
Total Architect/Engineer omissions fo date as a % of original contract: | $0.00] [ 0.000%]
SUBMITTED BY: YA/ 4

er, Project Manage

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No.X_ / If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = $

LiProjectsiTechnlcal CentsANCTC Phase 1A-i21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Ordars\052709 CO#S unsigned.xls




R

"

ol
Sas
%

3 o

)
4

Change Order

WAIA Document G701" - 2001

PROJECT (Newie and address):

North County ’__I‘echnicql'_(__:enter Phase
fAand2 C -

4748 Beneva Road

Sarasota, FL 34233 .

TO CONTRACTOR (Nawie and address):

Willis A. Smith Construction, Ins.
5001 Lakewocod Ranch Blvd, N,

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 006
DATE: May 26, 2009

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34240 ~

OWNER:
ARCHITECT: [
CONTRACTOR: []
FiELD: [

OTHER: [1

THE CONTRAGT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

- (Inciude, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Deductive Change Order for Owner Paid Materials:
CMC Steel Products - $56,500.00
Tax ' _ 3,440.00

The origingl Contract Sum was

The net change by previousty égthorized Change Orders

‘The Contract Surn prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
* The nevw Contract Sum ixiclu\cthg this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.

$ 31,805,856.00
$ -651,089.66
$ 31,154,766.34
3 59,940.00
$

31,094,826.34

. Thedateof Substantial Completion as of th:e' ate of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

~ NOTE: This Change Order does not ﬁacludc changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon

© Directive.

o Sarasotd, Florida 34236

. ADDRESS ~ ' 4 . ADDRESS
iy s il 18—
TgHature) / / BY (Sighdture)

by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE'AﬁCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architecluze’ Wilkis A, Smith Construction, Inc.

School Board of Sarasota County

ARGHITECT (Firm namé?) CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

- 677 NOI:ﬂ}__WﬂS_hil_‘lgtO.n.BI‘;fd,: Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Sarasota, Florida 34240

OWNER (Firm name}

1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
Florida 34231

L ;hme&m@ﬂ%\ & Benjamin Sasse George McGonagill
- - Project Architect Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
- (Typed name) {Typed name) (Typed name)
S :5/%/(% 5(2¢:(0 é,/ o7
DATE ~ ' DATE DATE 7/ 7

AlA Document G701 ™ = 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARHING: This AIAT
Ducument is protectad by U.8, Copyright Law and laternational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distibution of this AJAY Documont, or any

pottion: of It, may resulf n severe civif and criminal penaliies, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw. This document
was produced by AlA software at 11:03:27 on 05/26/2009 under Order No.1000381691_3 which expires on 124512009, and fs not for resate.

User Notes: {1836143683)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 7
BOARD DATE: June 16, 2008

ITEM 1) Descriptjon: Direct purchase of Floor Decking from CMC Joists and Deck.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materiais to be purchased directly by the Schoo!
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $15670.52 will be realized on this

direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $276,012.52
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ' $276,012.52
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $276,012.52
Total Direct Material Purchase amount fo date: [ $030,841.68] -3.10%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: [ $0.00| 0.000%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | $0.00} 0.000%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: ( $0.00] 0.000%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | $0.00] [ 0.000%)]

SUBMITTED BY: -

Mag

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X /if Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\Technical CenterNGTC Phass 1A-I21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\052709 CO#7 unsigned.xls




%AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

* PROJECT (Nanie and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 007 OWNER:
North County T i : , 2 .

: s ty .e_chméai Center Phase DATE: May 26, 2009 ARCHITECT: ]
4748 Benieva Road CONTRACTOR: ]
-S?rasotgg, FL 34233 . FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: '

. Willis A. Siith Construction, nc, CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: (]
. 3001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N, CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34240

“THE CONTRACT i$ CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
* (nciude, where applicable, any wiidisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
- Deductive Change Order for.Qwner paid materials plus sales tax

- CMC Joists & Deck- - $260,342.00

STax T ol L : T 15,670.52

. The origirial Confract Surn was - $ _ 31,805,856.00
' Thenet change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -711,029.66
* The Contract Surn prior 16 this Change Order was $ 31,094,826.34
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 276,012.52
. The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 30,818,813.82
" The Conltract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion, as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

NdTE:This:' _Changf; Order does niot include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum

- Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change
Directive.

‘NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE-ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

* Scheitkel Shultz Architoctu

witz cti : Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm naine) " CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
" 677 North Waghington Bivd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N, 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
-+ Barasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231
ARDRESS - ) ADDRESS
iid (ol ;
Tenature) QJU BY (Signdifre)
: Jﬂm&eﬁ—kebmn)ﬂ’f/ ﬂ{. C Benjamin Sasse George McGonagill

Project Architect Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
(Typed name) {Typed name) {Typed name)

S/ot/PF B2 107 oz
DATE / T DATE DATE VA

AlA Document G701™ - 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA™
Docament is protectad by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties, Unawthorized reproduction or distribution of this NAY Bacument, or any
portiaon of it, may resulf in severe civil and ceiminat penalties, and will be prosscuted to the maximurm extent possibie under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 11:21:21 on 05/26/2009 under Order No.1000381691_3 which expires on 12/15f2009, and is not for resale.

User Notes: ‘ (961762888}



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Site Hardscape & Landscaping

CHANGE ORDER NQ. 11

BOARD DATE:
June 2, 2009
ITEM 1) Description: Delete school monument sign located at the bus loop/walkway area

Reason for Changa:  Upon review of the signage in the front of the school by SCSB on-site and school
staff, it was determined that there was mare than enough signage already located
in the front of the campus and this slgn was unnecessary.

Cost of Change: DERUCT: ($15,6803.00)
ITEM 2) Description: Add aluminum walkway cover at bus loop walkway area

Reason for Change: A section of the aluminum walkway cover was inadvertently cmitted from the
drawings that connects ihe main bus loop walkway cover to the Music Building
(no. 2). This item wili be charged against the architect's one parcent (1%) errors
and omissions allowance.

Cost of Change: ADD: $1,315.00
ITEM 3) Description: Add sidewalks, grading and a drainage system around two (2) portables at the
Footbalt Fleld

Reason for Change: At the request of Dr. Robert Liming, sidewalks were added to connect relocated
portables 1o existing sidewalks, existing sidewalks were replaced which posed a
safety risk and the area was re-grading and storm drainage Installed to alleviate
standing water in the area,

Cost of Change: ADD: $8,005.00
SUMMARY: [TEM 1) DEDUCT: ($15,603.00)

ITEM 2) ADD:; $1,315.00

ITEM 3) ADD: $9,005.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT/ADD: ($5,283.00)
Total Direct Materfal Purchase amount {o date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Dlrect Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of criginal contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improverments as a % of origtnal o{___$6,503,00]
Change Orders Requested by Others as & % of original contract:
Tolal Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY:

|Is this a Deslgn/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No___/1f Yes, fotal adds =%

EProjacts\RHSW181 2005 RHS Replacemert21 CONTRACT AVENDNENTSChange OrdersiSta Hardseaped endscaping'Co 11ds




i

;:AIA_ Document G701" — 2001

Change Order

\\\»‘,/-
&1ag
(S

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: ot E OWNER [

Riverview High School-Site Hardscape,n'Landscaﬁﬁ?‘r?.gi{E : 5/4/2009 ARCHITECT O
One Ram Way, Sarasota, Florida 34231 » .
Y s ARCHITECT’S PROJECT. NU_MBER. 006-005 CONTRAGTOR L1

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)

SONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20823 FIELD TJ
W.G, Mills, Inc. ) 10/156/2008 OTHER (O
3301 Whitfield Avenue CONTRACT FOR: _
Sarasota, Florida 34243 Site Hardscape

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify contract per Change Order Request {COR) #011 covering for Potentlal Change Orders (PCOs) PCO 008 - Entry Sign
Delete at Bus Loop, PCO 011 - Alum Canopy Walkway. and PCO 012 - Sidewalks at FB Field Pcrtables.

The original (g‘ﬁ}ﬂtfaei%&ﬁl) {Guaranteed Maximum Price) was [ 3;832,.261.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders B (582,854.00)
The ((¥otshs Shnh (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was : $ 3,246 407.00

The (Shnfrad Shuh) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (Miivaséd) (decreased) (ihehanged)

by this Change Order in the amount of $ {5,283.00)
The new (GfuirathButtd (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be 4 3,244,124.00

The Contract Time will be (Mofadierl) (§éuivashd) (unchanged) by ( @ )days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Qrder therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

__ BMK Archifects W,G. Mills, Inc. The Schoot Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name} CONTRACTOR {Firm name) QWIS rm nane)
323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road

ler ~Elorida34243 — ___Sarasota, Florida 34240

ADD)

(S?g}mrm*e)" - BY (Signanfre) ~ BY ('Signa!yraj/' -
ParrelMckain wecutive G ill,-Execistive Direct
(Typed riamie) T T L A o
5/1/of 5.1% .09 /o7
DATE = ¥ DATE DATE 7

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

VirS

M 4J-~,~;DJJ-—_, A? //_.{ //

AlA Document G701 . 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American [nstitute of Architects. Al rights resetved. WARNING: This
AIA® Docurment is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any porlion of it, may result In severe civil and eriminal penalties, and wilt be prosecuted to the maximum exten! possible under the faw.
Purchasers are permitied to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when compiated. To report copyright violaticns of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyrighi@aia.org.



